
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4191
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2014
PROPOSAL UNDER IAY
Chaudhary Shri P.P.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Government of Rajasthan and public representatives seeking 90 per
cent assistance from the Government under the Indira Awaas Yojana (IAY); and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BIRENDER SINGH) 

(a) &(b): No such proposal has been received from the Government of Rajasthan. As per the IAY Guidelines, 90% funding provision
exists for States of North East, including Sikkim.
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